AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
See Block 16C

2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO.
PO0013

4. REQU!SITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO.
192113FAOCQ0000077.2

5. PROJECT NQ. (if applivable}

6. ISSUED BY CODE

ICE/DM/DC-DC

ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Cffice of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW, Suite 910
Washington DC 20536

7 ADMINISTERED BY (i altier than iterm &) CODE [[CE/DM/DC-DC

ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW, Suited30
Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, county, State and ZIP Code} (x} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

KARNES CQUNTY OF

200 E CALVERT AVE STE 1 SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

KARNES CITY TX 781183210

5 [10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ERCIGSA-11-0004

HSCEDM-12-F-I1G086

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
03/13/2012

CODE FAGILITY CODE

8790206670000

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDRMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

3 The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set forth in flem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Qffers ~isextended. [ _is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pricr te the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followmg methods: (a) By completing
ftems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowletging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate lgtter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amsndment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offér already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, pravided each telegram or letter makes reference

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recelved pricr to the cpening hour and date specified.

12. AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

Net Increase: 52,578,075.38

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE | & THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 1ISSUED PURSUANT To (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGCT/QORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ABMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paymg office,
approgriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(h).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type-of madification and authority)

X Funding Action )
E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor Xiis not.l Tlis required to sign this documentandreturn 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 879020667

COR 4 (D)), D)TM)c | 830/25w)6). (B)(T)c

Field Office Rep. 'I (b)(6), (b)(7)c 210/28@5@)(:
Contract Specialist - (b)(e),(b)(?)c 202/73%0(6), (b)(T)c
Contracting Officer | (b)(6), (b)(7)c 202 /738)(6). ()T )c

The purpose of this modificaticon is to:

1. Provide funding for CLIN 0001 Minimum Guarantee Bed Day Rate in the amount of
$2,048,102.40 through February 28, 2013 for Karnes County Civil Detention Center in
accordance with IGSA EROIGSA-11-0004.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect:

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) -

| (b)), (B)(7)c

oy

A4S0 LIMIGED O TATEC AC ARMEICA,

(b)(6), (b)(7)c

TSIGTTaIT e O COTATHOTy CCEr )

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. BATE SIGNED 6C. DATE SIGNED

01/18/2013

(Signature of person authorized lo sign)

= I
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previcus edition unusable

ICE 2014FOIA03585.003325




REFERENCE NO. COF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE QF

CONTINUATION SHEET EROIGSA-11-0004/HSCEDM~12-F-IG086/P00013
NAME OF OFFERDR OR CONTRACTOR
KARNES COUNTY OF
ITEM NG SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE » AMOUNT
(&) (B) () (D) (E) (F)
2. Provide funding for CLIN 0002 Above the
Minimum Guarantee Bed Day Rate in the amount of
(b)(4) through February 28, 2013 for Karnes
‘County Civil Detention Center in accordance with
IGSA EROIGSA-11-0004.
3. Providé funding for CLIN (010 Sack Lunches for
qRemovals in the amocunt of |(b)(6), (b)(7)c|through
February 28, 2013 for Karnes County Civil
Detenticon Center in accordance with IGSA -
ERQIGSA-11-0004.
The total funded amount is increased:
From: $11,251,749.29
By: $2,578,075.39
To: $13,829,824.68
Exempt Action: Y
Delivery: 30 Days After Bward
Discount Terms:
Net 30
Delivery Location Code: ICE/ERO/SAN ANTONIO
Immigration Customs Enforcement
8340 Fourwinds Drive
San Antonio TX 78239
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/19/2012 to 02/28/2013
Change Item 0001 td read as follows (amount shown
is the total amcunt):
0001 Residential Housing for the Minimum Guarantee oi (b)(4) EA (b)(4) 11,650, 968.96

| Fron

480

Bed Day Rate -

Increase Beds:

By: (b)(4)
To:

Increase Amount Funded:
Fron
By: (b))
To:
Product/Service Code: 35206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPTNG- GUARD

Accounting Info:
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.110

ICE 2014FOIA03585.003326




REFERENCE RO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEETT EROIGSRE-11-0004/HSCEDM-12-F-IG086/P00013 3 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
KARNES COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
(b)(7)e
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
(b)(7)e
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
(b)(7)e
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
(b)(7)e
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
(b)(7)e
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
(b)(7)e
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
(b)(7)e
Funded: $2,048,102.490
Change TItem 0002 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount): :
0002 Residential Housing for Above the Minimum (b)(4) EA (b)(4) 1,519,979.24
Guarantee of 480 .

To:

Increase Beds:

Fron
By ()@

'Bed Day Rate —

Increase Amount Funded:

From

By: (b))

To:

Contrmmuea .

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
- FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

ICE 2014FOIA03585.003327




REFERENCE NO. OF DOGUMENT BEING CONTINUED . _ PAGE  OF
EROIGSA-11-0004/HSCEDM-12-F-1G086/P00013 4 5

* CONTINUATION SHEET

NAME GF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
KARNES COUNTY OF

ITEM NG. SUPPLIES/SERVICES ~ . | QUANTITY JuNiT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{&) : {B) (C)  |(D) (E) {F)

Product/Service Code: 5206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

' Accounting Info:

(b)(7)e

Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:

(b)(7)e

Funded: 50.00

Arepunting Info-

(b)(7)e

Funded: 5527,315.49

Change Item 0010 to read as follows(amount shown
'is the total amount):

0016 Sack Lunches for Removals ) (b)(4) kA ) (b)(4) 8,470.00

Sacks lunches are S(bx4) each.

The funding on this line item has increased:
From
| By: (b)(4)
To:

The quantity on this line item has increased:
Fro
By: | ()@
To:

Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Accounting Info:

(b)(7)e I

Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:

(b)(7)e ---

| Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
Continued

OPTICNAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 GFR) 53 110

~ ICE 2014FOIA03585.003328

NSN 7540-01-152-8067




. CONTINUATION SHEET| XEFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
) “{FROIGSA-11-0004/HSCEDM-12-F-1G086/P00013 5 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
KARNES COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT
(A} {B) (c) [(DY (E) (E}
(b)(7)e

TAll .other ferms and conditions remain unchanged’

Funded: $2,657.50

and in full force and effect.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.110

ICE 2014FOIA03585.003329






